

Ö
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2527 OF 2013
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M.K. KHAMBATTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VENKATRAMA NURSING HOME & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bhushan, adv.
For Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted.
Issue notice.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|