

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2527 OF 2013

M.K. KHAMBATTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VENKATRAMA NURSING HOME & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the appellant. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for given to her.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3. The Original Record is still awaited from National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi. A reminder be issued.

List again on 18.7.2014.

|  
|mg

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2527 OF 2013

M.K. KHAMBATTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VENKATRAMA NURSING HOME & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the appellant. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for given to her.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3. The Original Record is still awaited from National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi. A reminder be issued.

List again on 18.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar

|  
|