

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2527/2013

M.K. KHAMBATTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VENKATRAMA NURSING HOME & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Sukumar,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms/Mr. Filza Moonis,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent
No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 shall also be at liberty to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case he intends to
do so.

As far as respondent No. 3 is concerned the unserved cover
containing the notice sent to him under registered cover has been
received back with the postal remarks "Left". Therefore,
the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh
particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks'.
He shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to
him within the same period.

List again on 22.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.21
16:07:51 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg