

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2527/2013

M.K. KHAMBATTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VENKATRAMA NURSING HOME & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 32002/2013)

Date : 14-06-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
(VACATION BENCH)

For the Parties Mr. Arnav Narain, AOR

Ms. Fiza Moonis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.06.2022 at the request of the learned counsel for
the appellant.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)